
Republic of the Philippines 
Department of Finance 

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS 
Collection District XIII 

Port of Subic 
Subic Bay Freeport Zone 

          
     
 

NOTICE OF SALE 
 
 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 1139 and 1141 of the Customs Modernization 
and Tariff Act of the Philippines, there will be a PUBLIC AUCTION SALE through Sealed 
Bidding to be conducted by the Auction and Cargo Disposal Committee (ACDC), Port of 
Subic, on 29 October 2018 from 2:00pm until terminated to be held at the Ground 
Floor, Bldg. 307, Canal Road, SBFZ. The articles shall be available for viewing on 25 
and 26 October 2018 (Please proceed to the lobby of the Assessment Division). 

 
In the event of failed bidding, the second auction date shall be on 31 October 

2018. For further inquiries, please call the Office of the District Collector, this Port, at 
telephone no. (047)-252-3534. 

 

1 SALE LOT NO. 0018-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under 

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

Decree of Abandonment 

Date: March 12, 2018 

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-016 

 

Additional Requirements: 

a. Interested bidders must submit a 
valid License to Operate from the 
Food and Drug Administration 

 
 

Floor Price: Php 1,000,100.00 

Medical Equipment’s 

1x40’ Container Vans  

         Bearing Nos.  APZU4091712 

 

 

2X40’ Container Vans  

  Bearing Nos.  GLDU7572307 

                     APZU4489922 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

2 SALE LOT NO. 019-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-003 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 300,000.00 

Granulated blast 

 2x20’ Container Van 

          Bearing No.  TCKU2033088 

                      TCKU2030788 
 

 

            “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ      



3 SALE LOT NO. 020-18 

Decree of Abandonment 
Dated March 12, 2018 under  
Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-001 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 180,000.00 

Soil improvement agent Portland blast-
furnace slag cement. 
  
  1x40’ Container Van 
         Bearing No. ECMU9818551 
 
 

 
“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 
 
 
 
 
Location: NCT, SBFZ 

4 SALE LOT NO. 021-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 350,000.00 

Alincor Copper Slag In 50 Kg Bags 

    

 1x20’ Container Van 

         Bearing No. TGHU0294561 
 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

5 SALE LOT NO. 022-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 220,000.00 

ECO-BOARD 

   

 

 2x20’ Container Van 

         Bearing No.  SITU2867678 

                             BMOU263551 

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

6 SALE LOT NO. 023-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-011 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 230,000.00 

Marine Paint 

 

1x20’ Container Van 

         Bearing No.  NYKU3329344 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 



7 SALE LOT NO. 024-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under 

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 200,000.00 

Used Household Goods  

   1x20’ Container Van 

               Bearing No.  CRXU1343661 

                         

Used Household Goods (LCL) 

    2x40’ Container Van 

                Bearing No.  EMCU9831234 

                                   CMAU5174545 

  

Used Household Goods  

    2x40’ Container Van   

                Bearing No. EMCU2360620 

                                   TCNU9236857 

 

            “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

8 SALE LOT NO. 025-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 5,000.00 

Used Car Seats (LCL) 

 

1x20' Container Van  

Bearing No. TEXU3826150          

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

9 SALE LOT NO. 026-18  

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-002 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 150,000.00 

Arcade Toys 

  

1x20’ Container Van 

         Bearing No. APZU3293142 
 

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 



10 SALE LOT NO. 027-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Additional Requirements: 

 

 

A) Interested bidders must be poultry 
or livestock raisers 
accredited/registered with the 
Bureau of Animal Industry. 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 20,000.00 

Expired Macaroni Pasta 

  

1x40’ Container Van 

         Bearing No. TGHU9781200 

(not fit for human consumption)  

 

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

11 SALE LOT NO. 028-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 60,000.00 

Various Fishing Nets 

 

1x40’ Container Van 

         Bearing No. BMOU4786517 

 

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

12 SALE LOT NO. 029-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated January 13, 2016 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2016-001 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 170,000.00 

Base oil 

 

1x20' Container Van 

         Bearing No. TEMU4587611 

 

 

 

 

“AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 



13 SALE LOT NO. 030-18 

Forfeiture Order 

Dated 08 February 2018 

Subic Seizure Identification No. 2016-010 

 

 

Additional Requirements: 

    a. Interested Bidder must be a LTO                      

Accredited 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 70,000.00 

One (1) Unit LHD Kia bongo 

With Vin Nos. KN4HNW6NP4K035198 

Color: White Model: 2004 

 

 

 

 “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

14 SALE LOT NO. 031-18 

Forfeiture Order 

Dated 02 April 2018 

Subic Seizure Identification No. 2016-011 

 

 

 

 

 

Additional Requirements: 

 

Interested Bidder must be a Land 

Transportation Office                      

accredited. 

Authorized Contractors (rebuilder) 

assembly of motor vehicles/retailer 

of auto spare parts and 

accessories/importer (for retailer) 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 300,000.00 

One (1) Unit Ten-Wheeler Isuzu Wing 

Van Truck with Vin Nos. CYM50V1W-

3000064 Engine Nos. 6WA1-107542 

Model 2016 and Improvised Plate No. 

ACO 5996 and Assorted Scrap Materials. 

 

 

 

 

 “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

15 SALE LOT NO. 032-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 300,000.00 

Kubota machinery  

2x40' Container Vans 

         Bearing No. APZU4295320 and  

                            FSCU484692879 

 

 

 

 

 “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 



16 SALE LOT NO. 033-18 

Decree of Abandonment 

Dated March 12, 2018 under  

Abandonment Proceedings No. 2018-004 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Floor Price: Php 150,000.00 

Used Bicycle 

1x40' Container Van 

         Bearing No.    APZU4275601    

 

 

 

 

 “AS IS WHERE IS” 

 

 

 

Location: NCT, SBFZ 

 
Term and Conditions of Public Auction:  
 
1. Filing Bidder’s Registration Form, (with name, address and TIN), together with the 

latest certified true copy of Income and/or Business Tax Returns duly stamped and 
received by the Bureau of Internal Revenue (BIR) with a validated tax payment made 
thereon, at least two (2) days prior to the day of auction. 

 
2. Registration on the logbook for registered bidders indicating the name, address and 

TIN to be made with the Chief, ACDC and submission of proof of authority to represent 
principal (e.g. Special Power of Attorney/Board Resolution) for the specific auction 
sale, one (1) day before the date of actual bidding until exactly an hour 
immediately preceding the time of actual bidding, thereafter registration is 
closed. 

 
3. Payment of non-refundable Php 2,020.00 Registration Fee. 

 
4. Posting of a duly receipted bond in cash or manager’s check in an amount based on 

the schedule of applicable rates of bond as provided for under Customs Administrative 
Order No. 04-2016. The bond shall be refunded to the losing bidder after the closing 
of the auction.  

 
5. Payment of highest bidder in cash or manager’s check at least fifty percent (50%) of 

the bid price on the spot upon announcement of the winning bid as duly certified to 
by the Auction Committee and the COA representative. The remaining balance of 50% 
shall be paid on the succeeding business day.  

 
 
6. Payment with Cahier’s / Manager’s Check / Cash to the Bureau of Customs, District 

Port of Subic (BOC, POS) shall bear the following: 
 
a. BUREAU OF CUSTOMS IFO NAME OF BIDDER 

 
7. The auction shall be conducted through sealed bids, which shall be submitted and 

opened in public by the Auction Committee at a time, date and place specified in the 
Notice of Auction Sale. 

 
 

8. The highest bid shall be declared as the winner except when clustering occurs. 
Clustering occurs when the difference between the highest and the second highest 
bid is within ten percent (10%) of the highest bid. In such case, an open-bidding shall 



be conducted among the bidders of the particular sale lot who are present with the 
highest bid serving as the new floor price. Only bids raised by three (3%) more than 
the new floor price shall be considering and the highest bid in the open-bidding shall 
be declared as the winner. Otherwise, the highest sealed bid shall be declared as the 
winner. 

 

9. A failed bidding shall be declared by the Auction Committee when any of the following 
circumstances occurs: 

a. When there is only one sealed bid, the same shall not be opened; 
b.  When there are two sealed bids but there is only one bid higher than the 

floor price; 
c. When the highest bidder fails to comply with any of the payment required 

in Section 9 thereof, said bidder shall be disqualified from participating 
further in the auction sale and when applicable, the negotiated sale thereof 
without prejudice to the forfeiture of the cash bond and any payment made 
and imposition of other sanctions as may be warranted. 

 
10. When failed bidding is declared, the sale lot shall be offered in a second auction to be 

held on the third business day after the first failed auction at the same floor price 
without need of further advertisement/posting. In case of Perishable goods, the 
second auction shall be conducted on the first business day following the first failed 
bidding. 

 

11.  Compliance of terms and conditions of the release of cargo by winning bidder like 
weighing, final counting, etc. 

 

12. Non-compliance with any of the terms and conditions of the Notice of Public Auction 
shall result in the forfeiture of any payments made by the winning bidder without 
prejudice to the forfeiture of the subject shipments in favor of the Government. 

 

13. The winning bidder shall withdraw in full the total quantity of the shipment as 
indicated in the Notice of Award in five (5) working days otherwise, a storage fee 
based on existing rates shall be imposed/charged according to CMO-59-90. 

 
 
14. The Bureau of Customs, District Port of Subic, reserves the right to ensure that only 

those who have complied with the herein enumerated requirements shall register and 
participate in the public auction. 

 
17 October 2018, Port of Subic, Subic Bay Freeport Zone, Olongapo City. 

 
                               
                                                      
 
 

        


